

## NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

## WINCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

## TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 SECTION 257 & PARAGRAPH 7 OF SCHEDULE 14

The Winchester City (Parish of Curdridge)
(Part of Footpath 719B Whiteley)
Public Path Diversion Order 2019

On 19<sup>th</sup> March 2020 Winchester City Council confirmed the above Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert a section of Footpath 719B Whiteley running from A to M and create a new section of footpath running from A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I-J-K-L-M as shown on the Order Map.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the Order Map may be viewed free of charge at Winchester City Council, City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester SO23 9LJ from 8.30am to 4.30pm on Mondays to Fridays and on the Council's website: <a href="https://www.winchester.gov.uk/public-notices/">https://www.winchester.gov.uk/public-notices/</a>. Copies of the Order and Map may be bought there at the price of £2.00.

This Order comes into force on the date that Winchester City Council certify that the terms of Article 2 of the Order have been complied with but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question its validity or that of any provision contained in it on the ground that it is not within the powers of the above Act, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made under it has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he or she may apply to the High Court for any of these purposes under section 287 of the Town & Country Planning Act 1990 within 6 weeks from the date on which this notice is published as required by paragraph 7 of Schedule 14 to that Act.

Dated 27<sup>th</sup> March 2020

Catherine Knight Service Lead- Legal Winchester City Council